

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2996/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/4/2007 in CRLM No. 17241 of 2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

ARUN KUMAR SINGH @ A.YADAV @ A.S. YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T. And e  
xemption from  
filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, in the event of arrest of the petitioner, he shall be released on bail provided he furnishes a personal bond in the sum of Rs. 10000/- with two sureties of Rs.5000/- each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master