

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3553/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2007 in Crl.M No.18178/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARUN KUMAR SINGH @ A.YADAV @ A.S.YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay of arrest, exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to place addl. documents on record and office report]

Date: 03/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet this matter be tagged with S.L.P.(Crl.)No.2996/2007.
In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested.(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master