

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2996/2007

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 18/04/2007 in CRLM No. 17241/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARUN KUMAR SINGH @ A.YADAV @ A.S.YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3553 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Senior Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The interim orders passed by this Court on 18.5.2007 and 3.7.2007 are made absolute.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly, disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master